
\JK RETURN BY MONDAY, NOVEMBER 24 

Final 1997 Division lll,CuiiniullatJve^^ Statistics Report 
Institution Q ^ g * ^ Um-versity , „ 9 for 

(No) 
games 

Conference name 

(Do not include postseason games )\ 
Headcoach Ken V i s s e r 

Independent 

Season record. 

Conference record 

(won) (lost) (tied) 

Player 
Code 

5 

2 

4 

First and Lasl Name 

Terry Noice 

IDave Vacx̂ aTXD 

Kejuan Grubbs 

Jcison J e l l e r s o n 

RciDert Hayes 

Gabe Bol tadano 

Sandy Smith 

S t a n l e y Spenoer 

Matt George 

Char les Ef n a m 

Jason T r a u t 

Dan ElTihof 

ry P u r s l e y 

Jiitmy P e r r y 

Jauqoin Gonsalves 

Fred Rcmo 

RolDert Smith 

Mike C a n o e l l e r i 

Qreg Hyland 

TEAR* TOTALS 

OPPONENTTOTALS 

CL 

S r . 

J r . 

F r . 

S r . 

J r . 

S r . 

J r . 

J r . 

S r . 

S r . 

J r . 

J r . 

J r . 

J r . 

J r . 

S r 

J r . 

So. 

J r . 

Pot 

m 
TE 

RB 

m. 
RB 

RB 

RB 

RB 

PK 

RB 

RB 

m 
DB 

3B 

L'K 

DE 

RB 

3B 

3B 

0 

9 

9 

. 3 . 

RUSHING 

Rutkai 

4 

66 

33 

46 

13 

25 

30 

6 

9 

9 

16 

78 

336 

350 

Net 

43 

193 

200 

133 

18 

139 

84 

46 

30 

17 

- 5 

-21 

879 

TDt 

2 

3 

1 

1 

7 

PASSIM 

Att 

1 

1 

2 

17 

189 

210 

Comp 

0 

0 

2 

9 

104 

115 

1560 171238 128 

Int 

1 

14 

15 

Yantt 

0 

0 

18 

93 

L320 

L431 

7 P-VUfe 

TDt 

1 

9 

TTT 

8 

TdTALOFF 

Playt 

5 

67 

33 

46 

13 

25 

30 

6 

11 

9 

33 

267 

546 

588~ 

Yanlt 

43 

193 

200 

133 

18 

139 

84 

46 

48 

17 

88 

1299 

2310 
3266 

RECEIVINe 

No 

35 

25 

13 

23 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

7 

2 

115 
128 

Yanlt 

436 

440 

71 : 

291 , 

15 

29 

- 5 

19 , 

10 

97 : 

26 

[ 

1 

1435, 

17U6 

TDt 

2 

6 

0 

1 

1 

10 
8 

PASSIHT RET 

Ho 

1 

2 

J 

Yinlt 

11 

14 

31 

TDl Ho 

38 

1 

0 45 
15 13U 2 |4U 

'UNTING 

Yanlt 

1663 

42 

1949 

1541 

(won) 

PUNTRETURNS 

No 

3 

5 

3 

2 

15 

I T 

Yanlt 

1 

32 

9 

1 

66 

161 

TDt 

0 

0 

0 

(lost) (tied) 

(0 RETURNS 1 

No 

7 

5 

2 

11 

3 

1 

f 

1 

Yanlt 

115 

87 

40 

172 

42 

24 

35 1 602 
16 328 

TDt 

0 

"1 

IMPORTANT The nationai per game rank 
mgs are based on g a m e s an ind iv idual 
actually plays It Is a game played If he is 
in the Iineup for even one play whether or 
not he touches the ball 

Total 
TDt 

2 

6 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

OttinttveXPtt 

Hikt J 
Att 

14 

TT 14 

27 22 

Made 

13 

13 

18 

Ron Pan 
Att 

3 

5 

Mads 

1 

1 

2 

n 

FleldGoaii 1 
Att 

15 

lb 

?.?. 

Made 

.gJ 

Total 
Polnti 

1 ^ 
38 

^ 

1 1 ' 

18-

6-

40-

6 

6 

9 148 

T=, 199-71 

Team 
Totals 

OWN 

OPP 

FIRST DOWNS 

Rush 

53 

71 

Pass 

54 

71 

Pen 

26 

18 

Total 

133 

160 

PENA 

No 

74 

90 

LTIES 

Yards 

664 

755 

FUM 
No 

23 

12 

ILES 

Lost 

15 

10 

SCORING 
Defensive X Pte 

Kick Retums 
Att Made 

Int 
Atl Made 

Saf 

1 

1 

PUNTS 
1 

Had nikd 

1 
1 

0 

1 

FUM ILE RETURNS 

No 

9 

11 

Yards 

57 

3 

ID 

0 

0 

Kick Retums 
Player 

INDiVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA-POINT RETURNS 
Intofcaptlons 
Player Att. Mada Att Mada 

NCAA 12195-10/97 



•3A- ^ 
institution Chapman Univers i ty ^ ^ ^ RESULTS 

OWN OPP ATTEND-
OPPONENT/44^ SCORE SCORE OT SITE ANCE 

.| West. Washington 

9 Willamette (OR) 

3 Hardua^Siramans (TX)14 

4 Howard Pa^iS (TX) 20 

• Menlo 4o? 24 

g S t . Mary's ^ /o 20 

35 

40 

19 

28 

21 

36 

A 

H 

A 

A 

H 

H 

1355 

2612 

2439 

1143 

2875 

1725 

OWN OPP ATTEND-
OPPONENT SCORE SCORE OT SITE ANCE 

7 La Veme 1 ^ ^ 24 20 A 1000 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Cal lAatheran*-^ 

Azusa Pacif ic 
5 o o o ^ ^ 

23 

17 

16 

12 

For site use H for home A for away and N for neutral 

H 2274 

H 2207 

1997 LONG PLAYS 
Please list your players with the following mimmums rushing and passing - 80 yards, interception and kickoff retums - 90 
yards, punt retums - 80 yanJs, punts - 70 yards, field goals - 45 yards Fonvard-pass plays should show combined yardage of 
pass and run, listing passer first, then the receiver 

Yards 
52 

48 

46 

(Min) 
80 

500 

55 
300 

80 
35 

500 
7 

15 
275 

5 

5 
200 
250 

40 
400 

(Mln) 
105 
750 

90 
600 

80 
45 

600 
7 

35 
25 
10 

Own player(8) 
M a t t G e ^ g e 

M a t t George 

Ma t t George 

Listc 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RECEIVING 
Catches 
Yards 
Touchdown receptions 
RUNBACKS 
Interceptions (No) 
Punt-retum yards 
Kickoff-return yards 
ALL-PURPOSE 
Plays 
Yards 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
MISCELLANEOUS 
Total first downs 
Penalties 
Fumbles 

Opponent Type of play 
^ Hwyraj:d-P?yne (TX) FG 

La Veme iXi 

W i l l a n e t t e (OR) FG 

1997 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
nly those surpassing the mimmums shown at left 

Total Player 

1997 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
Total Opponent 

Scored? 
Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Opponent 

CAREER LEADERS 
iJSt any players in the following categones who played in 1997 and surpassed any of the mimmums indicated in parentheses 
Statistics should not include postseason games Under "Years," list the actuai seasons of varsity competition, e g , 1994-97 

TOTAL OFFENSE (5,000 yards) 

RUSHING (2,200 yards) 

Years Games Plays 

Years Games Rushes Net Yards 

Yards 

TD 

PASSING (325 completions or 4,500 yards) Years Games Att Comp InL Yards TD 

RECEIVING (120 catches or 3,000 yards) cude posAon (WR SE, FU TE WB RB) Years Games Catches Yards TD 

PUNTING (Min 100 punts and 40 5avg) 

SCORiNG (Min 225 points) 

INTERCEPTIONS (Mln 25 Interceptions) 

HELD GOALS (Min 35 made) 

Years Games Punts Yards Avg 

Years Games TDs PATs FGs Pts 

Years 

Years 

Games 

Games 

InL 

AtL 

Yards 

Made 

TD 

Long 

ALL-PURPOSE YARDS (Min 3,500 yards) Years Games Rush Recv int PR KOR Yards 


