Ins	stitution	Chapm	nan Un.	ıveı	(rsit	Fir y	nal	199	97 9	Div	visi	on	RET	URN Cl (Do n	BY M UMU Iot Inclu Hea	ONDAY, Ilativ de postse d coach	NOV Pason g Ken	EMBER OOT ames) Visse	bal r	S	tatis	sti	cs		ort	4	_	5	_	0	in ac in	gs are ctually the lin	e based plays l leup for	d on a	games a game p one pla	er game i an indivi Nayed if i Ny wheth	dual i
									(No)				nce n		Tr	depend		4 1 4						ference re		(won)	_	(lost)	_	(tred)	_	_			_		
				-		<u>т т</u>					nàđoli					TAL OFF		RECEIVING		. .						(won)		(lost)		(tied)			Offensive		\perp		-
Player Code		irst and Last i	Name	CL	Pos	6	Rushes	Net	TDs	Alt	PASSI Comp	int Int	Yards	TDs		Yards	No	Yards	TDs		AS <u>8 INT</u> RE Yards	TDs	No	PUNTING Yards	No	PUNT RETURI Yards	TDs	No	KO RETU Yarda		Total TDs			Ron/Pas Att Ma		ield Goats Made	Points
	Terry	Noice		Sr.	WR		4	43		1	0		0		5	43	35	436	2						3	1	0				2		\square				12
5	Dave	Vaccar	0	Jr.	TE												25	440	6												6			1	1		38
	Kejua	n Grub	bs	Fr.	RB		66	193		1	0		0		67	193	13	71	0									7	115				\square				
	Jason	Jelle	rson	Sr.	WR												23	291	1						5	32					1		\square]]	1		8
	Rober	t Haye	S	Jr.	RB		33	200	2						33	200	1	15										5	87		2						12
	Gabe :	Boltad	ano	Sr.	RB		46	133	3						46	133	3	29										2	40		3	Γ					18-
	Sandy	Smith		Jr.	RB		13	18							13	18	1	5							3	9		11	172			Γ					
	Stanl	ey Spe	nær	Jr.	RB		25	139	1						25	139															1	Τ					6
2	Matt (George		Sr.	PK	9																	38	1663								14	13		1	5 -9	40
	Charle	es Efr	lam	Sr.	RB		30	84							30	84	2	19														T	Π				
	Jason	Traut		Jr.	RB		6	46							6	46	1	10										3	42			Τ					
	Dan E	mhof		Jr.	WR												7	97]							2	1						Τ					
	Ty Pu	rsley		Jr.	DB															1	11							1	24			Г					
	Jinny	Perry	,	Jr.	Ωв		9	30		2	2		18		11	48																Τ					
	Jaugo	in Gon	salves	Jr.	TE												2	26	1																T		6
	Fred	Ramo		Sr	DE															2	14											Τ					
	Rober	t Smit	h	Jr.	RB		9	17							9	17												. ,				Γ					
	Mıke (Cancel	lerı	so.	Qв		16	-5		17		1	93	1	33	88							1	42				í i									
4	Greg	Hyland		Jr.	QВ		78	-21	1	189	104	14	1320	9	267	1299		ĩ] [1						6
	TEAM T	OTALS				9	336	879	7	210	115	15	1431	10	546	2310	115	1435	10	,7	31	0	45	1949	15	66	0	35	602	0	[17	14	13	3 2	2 1	5 9	148
	OPPON	ENT TOTA	ALS			9	350	1560	17	238	128	7	1706	8	588	3266	128	1706	8	15	130	2	40	1541	19	161	0	16	328	0	27	22	18	5 [12	2 15	227
	FIRS		FIRST	<u>, DO/</u>	NNS		_	PENA	LTIE	S	F	UMB	LES			CORING		PUN	rs	FUM	BLE RE	TUR	NS]		INDI	/IDUA	L DE	FENSI	VE EX	TRA-P	POINT					
	Team Totals	Rush	Pass	Pe	n	Tota	u	No	Yar	rds	No		Lost		Kick Re	Defensive X Pts turns Int ide Att	s	af Had B	lkd	No	Yards	Т	D	Kick Retur Player	ma			Att.	Made	Inter Play	rceptions yer				A	t I	Made
	OWN	53	54	2	26	13	3	74	664	4	23	3	15		<u>Au</u> Ma		1	. 0		9	57		0	1								<u> </u>	1		<u> </u>		
	OPP	71	71	-	.8	16		90	75		12	-+	10	-+-			1		1		3		<u> </u>	1									<u></u>	. <u> </u>		•	
	A 12195-10/		<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>		- 1		<u> </u>										_ _	-		1	-	ــــــ ا													

134 Institution Chapman Univer	sity		1997 RE	SULTS				
OWN OPPONENT/44 SCORE West. Washington 0	OPP SCORE 35		ATTEND- ANCE 1355	OPPONENT 7 La Verne 3k	24	OPP SCORE OT 20		ATTEND- ANCE 1000
2 Willamette (OR) 6	40	H	2612	8 Cal Lutheran	23	16	H	2274
3 Hardin-Simons (TX) 14	19	A	2439	9 Azusa Pacific	17	12	H	2207
4 Howard Payne (TX) 20	28	A	1143	10 500089				
5 ^{Menlo} 405 24	21	Н	2875	11				
6 St. Mary's 610 20	36	Н	1725	For site use H for home A f	or away and M	for neutral		

1997 LONG PLAYS

Please list <u>your</u> players with the following minimums rushing and passing – 80 yards, interception and kickoff returns – 90 yards, punt returns – 80 yards, punts – 70 yards, field goals – 45 yards Forward-pass plays should show combined yardage of pass and run, listing passer first, then the receiver

Yards 52	Own player(s) Matt_George	Opponent Howard-Payne (TX)	FG	Scored? Yes
48	Matt George	La Verne	FG	Yes
46	Matt George	Willamette (OR)	FG	Yes

1997 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS

List only those surpassing the minimums shown at left

(Min)	TOTAL OFFENSE	Total	Player	Opponent
80	Plays			
500	Yards			
	RUSHING			
55	Rushes			
300	Net yards			
	PASSING			
80	Attempts			
35	Completions			
500	Yards			······································
7	Touchdown passes			
	RECEIVING			
15	Catches			
275	Yards			·····
5	Touchdown receptions			
	RUNBACKS	······································		
5	Interceptions (No)			
200	Punt-return yards			
250	Kickoff-return yards			<u> </u>
	ALL-PURPOSE	······································	······	
40	Plays			
400	Yards			
		1997 TEAM SINGL		
(Min)	TOTAL OFFENSE	Total	Oppor	ent
105	Plays			
750	Yards			
	RUSHING			
90	Rushes			
600	Net yards			
	PASSING			
80	Attempts			
45	Completions			<u>, 1</u>
600	Yards			
7	Touchdown passes			
	MISCELLANEOUS			
35	Total first downs			
05	Depalture			

CAREER LEADERS

25

10

Penalties

Fumbles

List any players in the following categories who played in 1997 and surpassed any of the minimums indicated in parentheses Statistics should <u>not</u> include postseason games. Under "Years," list the actual seasons of varsity competition, e.g., 1994-97

TOTAL OFFENSE (5,000 yards)			Y	ears Ga	mes	Plays	Yards
RUSHING (2,200 yards)		Years	Games	Rushes	Net Y	ards	TD
PASSING (325 completions or 4,500 yards)	Years	Games	Att	Comp	Int.	Yards	TD
RECEIVING (120 catches or 3,000 yards) Circle pos	sition (WR SE	E, FL, TE WB RB)	Years	Games	Catches	Yards	TD
PUNTING (Min 100 punts and 40 5 avg)			Years	Games	Punts	Yards	Avg
SCORING (Min 225 points)		Years	Games	TDs	PATs	FGs	Pts
INTERCEPTIONS (Min 25 interceptions)			Years	Games	Int.	Yards	TD
FIELD GOALS (Min 35 made)		_	Years	Games	Att.	Made	Long
ALL-PURPOSE YARDS (Min 3,500 yards)	Years	Games	Rush	Recv In	t PR	KOR	Yards